503637059 01/06/2016

EPAS ID: PAT3683691

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHENCHY JEFFREY LIN	11/20/2015
GODEFRIDUS J. H. BUISMAN	11/18/2015
YUBIN WU	12/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARIZONA CHEMICAL COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	4600 TOUCHTON ROAD EAST
Internal Address:	SUITE 1200
City:	JACKSONVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32246

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14897673

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (904)928-8783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9049288728

Email: iplaw@azchem.com

Correspondent Name: ARIZONA CHEMICAL COMPANY, LLC

Address Line 1: 4600 TOUCHTON ROAD EAST

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32246

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARZ-040047-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BETH HASLAM
SIGNATURE:	/Beth Haslam/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Fully-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=Fully-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503637059 REEL: 037421 FRAME: 0715

source=Fully-Executed-Assignment#page3.tif source=Fully-Executed-Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037421 FRAME: 0716

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Chenchy Jeffrey Lin, residing at 79145 Ridgehaven road, Lancaster, SC 29720, am a citizen of the United States of America and have invented certain new and useful inventions or improvements relating to an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled "ADDITIVES FOR RUBBER COMPOSITIONS" filed on December 22, 20015, and having been afforded serial no. 14/897,673 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, I, Godefridus J. H. Buisman, residing at 176 Rice Mill Drive, Savannah GA, 31419, USA, am citizen of The Netherlands, and have invented certain new and useful inventions or improvements relating to an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled "ADDITIVES FOR RUBBER COMPOSITIONS" filed on December 22, 20015, and having been afforded serial no. 14/897,673 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, I, Yubin Wu, residing at No. 9, Yinghua Road 801 Nong, Pudong District, Shanghai, China, am a citizen of China and have invented certain new and useful inventions or improvements relating to an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled "ADDITIVES FOR RUBBER COMPOSITIONS" filed on December 22, 20015, and having been afforded serial no. 14/897,673 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Arizona Chemical Company, LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 4600 Touchton Road, Suite 1200, Jacksonville, FL 32246 (hereinafter, "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements throughout the world, the said application for United States Letters Patent and any granted United States Letters Patent claiming priority thereto, and any applications for Letters Patent and the Letters Patent therefor in any country foreign to the United States claiming priority thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in the said inventions or improvements, and to the said application for Letters Patent and to all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and to any invention or improvement made by me which is described in said application, and to all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention or improvement, in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and to all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions or improvements, in any country or countries foreign to the United States, claiming priority thereto, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country of countries foreign to the United States, whose

PATENT REEL: 037421 FRAME: 0717 duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the attorney of record in the said application for Letters Patent to insert in the above right hand comer of this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the said application when officially known;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all facts known to me respecting said inventions or improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries.

Executed this 20th day of November, 2015

Chenchy Jeffrey Lin

Executed this 18 th day of Nove	nber
	Rynisma.
	Godefridus J. H. Buisman

Executed this 10th day of December .2015

Yubin Wu

Yubin Wu

4